

## **Comerica Bank**

International Trade Services 2321 Rosecrans Ave. 5th Fl. El Segundo, CA 90245 Tel: 310-297-2858 Fax: 310-297-2885 SWIFT: MNBDUS4DXXX

MHPUC 25NOV 19AH11:53

The State of New Hampshire Public
Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10.
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2420 United States

November 20, 2019

Re: Our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit No.: 6076-30 Applicant: Summer Energy Northeast LLC

Dear Customer,

Re: Our Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit No.: 6076-30, Amendment Number 6.

Applicant: Summer Energy Northeast LLC

To whom it may concern:

Please refer to our amendment dated June 21, 2019 which requires your approval. Copy of amendment is attached for your reference.

As of today, we have not yet received your response.

All amendments under Documentary Credits are subject to the beneficiary's agreement in accordance with ICC Publication ISP98 article 1.06b or UCP Publication 600 article 10c, as appropriate. Please supply your acceptance or rejection of this amendment at your earliest convenience.

Unless otherwise instructed herein, all correspondence and inquiries regarding this transaction should be directed to our Customer Service Center at the above address, telephone: 310-297-3080 or 310-297-2840. Please indicate our reference number in all your correspondence or telephone inquiries.

Regards,

Authorized Signature(s)

RHESTEE HILLS

INT'L TRADE SERVICES
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



## Comerica Bank

International Trade Services 2321 Rosecrans Ave. 5th Fl. El Segundo, CA 90245

Tel: 310-297-2858 Fax: 310-297-2885 SWIFT: MNBDUS6S

## Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit No. 6076-30

Amendment no. 6 Dated June 21, 2019

Beneficiary:

The State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10. Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2420 United States

Applicant:

Summer Energy Northeast LLC (formerly known as REP Energy LLC) 5847 San Felipe, Ste. 3700 Houston, TX 77057 United States

We amend our Standby Letter of Credit subject to the following terms and conditions. This amendment forms an integral part of the original instrument. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

## **Amended Terms:**

Applicant's name now to read: Summer Energy Northeast, LLC.

In each and every instance where the Applicant's name in this Letter of Credit reads as 'REP Energy, LLC', is now amended to read as 'Summer Energy Northeast, LLC'.

Unless otherwise instructed herein, all correspondence and inquiries regarding this transaction should be directed to our Customer Service Center at the above address, telephone: 310-297-2841 or 310-297-2839. Please indicate our reference number in all your correspondence or telephone inquiries.

Regalds,

ROMY BOSANCIO AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Authorized Signaturers

Accepted by Beneficiary	12 · 17 · 20 19 Date
Rejected by Beneficiary	Date

Please signify your acceptance or rejection of this amendment on the attached copy of this letter and return to us at the above address.